FILE NO. 070639

RESOLUTION NO.

260-01

[School Patrol Day.]

Resolution proclaiming May 17, 2007 as AAA School Safety Patrol Day in San

Francisco.

WHEREAS, San Francisco was among the first California school districts to institute a volunteer school safety patrol program; and

WHEREAS, School safety patrol programs have an exemplary record of preventing street crossing accidents at patrolled locations; and

WHEREAS, School safety patrol programs play an important role in helping young pedestrians learn and fulfill responsibilities regarding traffic safety, and

WHEREAS, School safety patrol programs are a positive collaboration between students, parents, schools and law enforcement; and

WHEREAS, AAA clubs have proudly sponsored, promoted and aided AAA School Safety Patrol programs as a community service in the safety for all school children; and

WHEREAS, May 17, 2007 is the 84th anniversary of the AAA School Safety Patrol; now, therefore be it,

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors extends its highest commendation to the volunteer school safety patrols for their integral role in traffic safety for our City and joins the California State Automobile Association in honoring the AAA School Safety Patrol; and be it.

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby declares May 17, 2007 as "AAA School Safety Patrol Day" in San Francisco.

Supervisor Peskin, Elsbernd BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 070639

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming May 17, 2007 as AAA School Safety Patrol Day in San Francisco.

May 15, 2007 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Dufty

File No. 070639

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 15, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Kay Gulbengay

erim Clerk of the

MAY 1 8 2007 Date Approved

Mayor Ga vsom

ŀ